

## NOTICE OF INVITATION TO BIDDERS SANTA NELLA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT RESIDENTIAL WATER METER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 2410018-003C

Owner is Santa Nella County Water District. Sealed bids are due on or before 2:00 P.M., Wednesday, December 13, 2023, at the Santa Nella County Water District Office, 12931 State Hwy 33, Santa Nella, CA 95322. Project contact is Edgar Torres, Black Water Consulting Engineers at (209) 422-6774 or <u>edgar@blackwater-eng.com</u>. The project area is located in multiple residential areas of Santa Nella, CA, west of State Highway 33. The work to be performed includes the installation of 192 1-inch diameter water meters, 335 radio transceivers, and 335 meter box lids at existing water services. Water meters and radio transceivers to be installed will be provided by the District. Bids must be submitted on the District's Bid Forms. Bids received after this time will be returned unopened. Bids shall be valid for 60 calendar days after the bid opening date.

The Contractor shall hold an active contractor's license in the A classification. A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at the Santa Nella County Water District Office, 12931 State Hwy 33, Santa Nella, CA 95322, on Wednesday, December 6, 2023, at 10:00 A.M. Bidders may obtain a copy of the Contract Documents from the Public Purchase website at: https://www.publicpurchase.com/gems/sncwd,ca/buyer/public/home.

It is the responsibility of the Contractor to check the website for any addendum to the project. Funding for this project has been provided in full or in part under the Budget Act of 2021 through an agreement with the State Water Resources Control Board. The project is subject to prevailing wages.